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Continued improvement in profitability 

Net Interest Margin (including swaps) (%)

Normalized* Cost to Income (%)

Normalized* Net Income & Return on Equity (TL million, %)

4.1

5.2
5.6

5.2

30/06/2024 YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025

1,327 

3,191 

628 
1,300 

1H2024 YE2024 3M2025 1H2025
Net Income

74.1

66.1

75.4 76.2

1H2024 YE2024 3M2025 1H2025

* Normalized calculations exclude impacts of one-off items.
One-off items: TL 625 million loss on sale of bonds purchased for regulatory requirements; TL 518 million of restructuring provision in YE2024.
Net Income, ROE and C/I ratios are presented w/o one-off items for YE2024 (Net Income, ROE and C/I ratios would be TL 2,235 million, 12.5% and 73.9%, respectively, including one-off items).

Net Fee & Commissions Income Breakdown by Type (%)

15.7
17.8

12.3 12.4

ROE

29%

30%

28%

9%
4%

1H2025

TL 1,106

29%

29%

30%

7%
5%

1H2024

Loans

Bancassurance

Wealth Management

Payment Systems

Money Transfers
      & Others

TL 645

Δ YoY +72%
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-4.4% -0.5% -0.2%

0.4%
0.7%

YE2024 Δ Credit
Risk

Δ Operational
Risk

Δ Market
Risk

Δ Tier II
Effect 

Δ Internal Capital
Generation 

30/06/2025

Robust capital position

RWA Growth (TL million)

CAR Ratio Evolution w/o BRSA Forbearance* (%)

13.8 12.3 10.8

18.6 16.8 14.7

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
CET I Ratio Total Capital Ratio

18.6

16.3 14.0 12.7

21.9 19.0 17.3

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
CET I Ratio Total Capital Ratio

With BRSA’s forbearance, %

CAR Ratio Evolution (%)

107,126 
131,036 

147,502 

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025

*According to BRSA regulatory minimum requirements, Banks’ CET1, Tier 1 and Total Capital ratios are 4.5%, 6% and 12%, respectively. 

14.7

Without BRSA’s forbearance, %
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80,232 91,844 
106,590 

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
Business Loans Personal Finance Mortgage Car Credit Cards

26,634

24,061
26,026

TL 133,224

TL 104,292

Diversified loan book per segments & industries
Loan portfolio breakdown – by product (TL million) Loan portfolio per business line (TL million)

48,157 

52,707 

5,726 

26,634 

Wholesale

Mid Corporate

SME

Retail

TL 133,224

Loan portfolio breakdown by currency (TL million) Loan portfolio breakdown – by sector* (TL million)

35%

20%
12%

10%

6%

5%

4%
3%

2%
1%

1%

1%

 Manufacturing
 Retail
 Wholesale Trade
 Financial Institutions
 Builders & Contractors
 Service
 Other
 Energy & Utilities
 Mining
 Transport & Logistics
Food & Beverage
Tourism

TL 133,224

TL 117,870

56,989 59,666 65,391

47,303
58,204

67,833

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
TL Loans FX Loans

45%

55%

49%

51%

49%

51%

TL 133,224
TL 117,870

TL 104,292

*Prepared based on Statistical Classification of Economic Activities in the European Community Codes

28%

13%
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NPL Ratio vs Sector (%)

Sound Asset Quality
Low risk costs and NPL ratio reflecting high quality and resilience of the loan book

Risk Costs** (%) 

Evolution of Stage I, II and III loans

*The volume of NPL sold in November 2024 is TL 52,3 million.

Stage II Loans Evolution and Coverage*** (TL million)

Stage III Loans Evolution and Coverage* (TL million)

3.6% 3.0% 2.4%
Stage II 
Coverage Ratio

67.1% 67.4% 70.4%
Stage III 
Coverage Ratio

1,020 1,113 
1,599 

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025

1.0 0.9
1.2

1.8
1.9

2.1

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025

ING Bank A.Ş. Sector

0.0

0.5

0.7

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025

92% 90% 90%

7%
9%

9%

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
Stage I Stage II Stage III

TL 133,224

1%
1%

1%TL 117,870
TL 104,292

7,517 
10,167 

12,501 

181 

321 

395

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
Stage II Loans o/w Restructured loans

**Risk Costs represents, Net Expected Credit Loss/Avg. Lending Assets
***Stage II coverage lower than the sector averages owing to the negligible share of restructuring
cases and short term profile of the Stage II portfolio 
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Securities portfolio well protected against interest rate risk with high portion of 
floating rate securities

Total securities portfolio evolution (TL million) Total securities portfolio by interest type (TL million)

4,023 5,418 4,925 

12,865 
13,680 17,380 

2,933 
3,100 

3,205 

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
Fixed Float CPI-Linkers

TL 19,821

65%

20% 24%

14%

13%

68%

19%

15%

62%

Securities composition by accounting classification (TL million)

2,663 

9,947 
12,900 

FVtPL FVtOCI Amortised Cost

TL 25,510

Securities portfolio income evolution (%)

TL 22,198

TL 25,510

9% 6% 5%

64%
54% 50%

22%
26% 31%

5%
14% 14%

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025

CPI-Linkers Amortised Cost FVtOCI FVtPL

5% 5% 5%

95% 95% 95%

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
FX TL

TL 19,821 TL 22,198 TL 25,510
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95,164 107,912 98,550 

35,436 
46,823 50,158 

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025
TL Deposits FX Deposits

27%
30%

70%

34%

66%

TL 130,599

73%

Diversified funding sources and sufficient liquidity coverage
Strong balance sheet with deposits as the primary source of funding
Total deposit (TL million) Funding and deposit breakdown (TL million)

Total deposits distribution per bracket (%) Average liquidity coverage ratio (%)

361
285

238
152 149 149

YE2024 31/03/2025 30/06/2025

ING Bank A.Ş. Sector

Breakdown of Deposit

57.6%

17.2%

18.3%

4.0%
2.9%

Time Deposit

Demand Deposit

Other Funds Borrowed

ESG linked syndication

Subordinated debt instruments

TL 198,705

Breakdown of Funding (Exc. Equity and Others)

TL 154,735 TL 148,708

Sector figures are based on BRSA monthly data

3.4% 2.5%9.5% 5.5%

21.2%
12.0%

65.9%
80.0%

ING Bank A.Ş. Sector

0-50K 50-250K 250K-1.000K 1.000K +

As of 30/06/2025

15.6%

12.2%

2.1%

70.1%

Wholesale Mid Corporate

SME Retail

TL 148,708
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Key Financial Ratios

(*) ROE, ROA and C/I ratios are presented as ‘’Normalized’’ with exclusion of one-off items for YE2024.
(ROE, ROA and C/I ratios would be 12.5%, 1.3% and 73.9%, respectively, including one-off items for YE2024).

(**) LCR figures represent quarterly averages.

30/06/202531/03/2025YE202430/06/2024
YTDYTDYTDYTDProfitability ratios (%)

12.412.317.815.7ROE, Normalized (*)
1.21.21.91.7ROA, Normalized (*)
5.25.65.24.1NIM (including swaps)

76.275.466.174.1Cost/Income, Normalized (*)

Liquidity ratios (%)

93.676.883.983.4Loans / Customer Deposits
238.0285.4361.2157.2LCR TL+FC (**)
116.9108.0132.4118.8LCR FC (**)

Asset quality ratios (%)
0.70.5 0.0 0.1CoR
1.20.91.01.2NPL Ratio
0.30.40.40.6Stage 1 provisioning ratio (total stage 1 provision / total stage 1 loans)
2.43.03.63.7Stage 2 provisioning ratio (total stage 2 provision / total stage 2 loans)

70.467.467.169.8Stage 3 provisioning ratio (total stage 3 provision / total stage 3 loans)

Solvency ratios (%)

12.714.016.316.1CET I Ratio
17.319.021.916.9CAR
10.712.313.813.9CET I Ratio (excl. BRSA forbearance)
14.716.818.614.6CAR (excl. BRSA forbearance)
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Balance Sheet

(TL million)
YtD
( %)30/06/202531/03/2025YE202430/06/2024ASSETS

(61)9,856 33,801 25,493 14,167 Cash and Banks

2846,505 39,472 36,439 34,907 Reserve Deposits 

2925,510 22,198 19,821 15,623 Securities Portfolio

28133,224 117,870 104,292 84,236 Total Loans

27131,625 116,757 103,272 83,263 -Loans

571,599 1,113 1,020 973 -Non-performing Loans

32(1,734)(1,457)(1,315)(1,453)Loan Loss Provisions

3018,550 16,453 14,283 13,072 Other Assets

17231,911 228,337 199,013 160,552 TOTAL ASSETS

(TL million)
YtD
(%)30/06/202531/03/2025YE202430/06/2024LIABILITIES & EQUITY

14148,708 154,735 130,599 105,874 Total Deposits

14142,352 153,537 124,343 100,961 -Customer Deposits

26,356 1,198 6,256 4,914 -Bank Deposits

4017,275 13,284 12,305 14,168 Syndication and Other Borrowings

125,719 5,655 5,128 -Subordinated debt instruments

4125,768 21,514 18,236 13,206 ING Borrowings

(1)12,543 12,245 12,713 9,134 Other Liabilities

921,898 20,904 20,031 18,170 Shareholders' Equity

17231,911 228,337 199,013 160,552 TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY
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Income Statement

* Loan loss provisions includes provision reversals

YoY
(%)      1H20251H2024

QoQ
(%)2Q20251Q2025(TL million)

296,116 4,726 33,101 3,015 Net Interest Income (including derivatives & FX gain loss)

711,106 645 14590 516 Net Fees & Commissions Income

(10)294 326 41172 123 Other Operating Income 

327,516 5,697 63,863 3,654 Total Income

37(5,636)(4,128)3(2,858) (2,778) Operating Expenses

201,8801,569151,005 876 Operating Profit before Risk Costs

>100(396)(24)95(262) (135) Loan Loss Provisions

(4)1,4841,545-743741Profit Before Tax

(15)(184)(217)(38)(70)(113)Taxes

(2)1,3001,3277672628Net Income
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Disclaimer

This presentation is prepared based on the Company disclosures and BRSA consolidated financial statements. This presentation (the “Presentation”) is strictly confidential to the recipient and has been prepared by ING Bank A.Ş. (the
“Company”). By accessing this Presentation, you agree to be bound by the following terms.

This Presentation may not be reproduced, retransmitted or further distributed to the press or any other person or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose. Failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of
applicable securities laws. This Presentation does not constitute or form part of and should not be construed as, an offer to sell or issue or the solicitation of an offer to buy or acquire securities of the Company in any jurisdiction or
an inducement to enter into investment activity. No part of this Presentation, nor the fact of its distribution, should form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment or investment decision
whatsoever.

The information contained in this Presentation has not been independently verified. The Company is not under any obligation to update or keep current the information contained herein. Accordingly, no representation or warranty
or undertaking, express or implied, is given by or on behalf of the Company or any of its respective members, directors, officers, agents or employees or any other person as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the accuracy,
completeness or fairness of the information or opinions contained herein. None of the Company or any of its respective members, directors, officers or employees nor any other person accepts any liability whatsoever for any loss
howsoever arising from any use of this Presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with the Presentation. It should be noted that certain financial information relating to the Company contained in this
Presentation has not been audited and in some cases is based on management information and estimates.

This Presentation and the information contained herein do not constitute, and should not be construed as, an offer of securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction where such offer would be unlawful, and are not for
publication or distribution to persons in the United States (within the meaning of Regulation S under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (the “Securities Act”)). Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a
violation of U.S. securities laws. The Presentation is not an offer of securities for sale in the United States. The Company has not registered and does not intend to conduct a public offering of any securities in the United States.

This Presentation is made to and is directed only at persons in the United Kingdom having professional experience in matters relating to investments, falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000
(Financial Promotions) Order 2005 (the “Order”), and persons falling within Article 49(2) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as “relevant persons”). In the UK, this Presentation must not be acted on or relied on
by persons who are not relevant persons. In the UK, any investment or investment activity to which this Presentation relates is available only to relevant persons and will be engaged in only with such persons.

A rating is not a recommendation investors to buy, sell or hold securities, does not address the likelihood or timing of repayment and may be subject to revision, suspension or withdrawal at any time by the assigning rating
organisation. Similar ratings for different types of issuers and securities do not necessarily mean the same thing. The significance of each rating should be analysed independently from any other rating.

This Presentation includes forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements include statements concerning plans, objectives, goals, strategies, future events or performance, and underlying assumptions and other
statements, which are other than statements of historical facts. The words “believe,” “expect,” “anticipate,” “intends,” “estimate,” “forecast,” “project,” “will,” “may,” “should” and similar expressions identify forward-looking
statements. Forward-looking statements include statements regarding: strategies, outlook and growth prospects; future plans and potential for future growth; liquidity, capital resources and capital expenditures; growth in demand
for products; economic outlook and industry trends; developments of markets; the impact of regulatory initiatives; and the strength of competitors.

The forward-looking statements in this Presentation are based upon various assumptions, many of which are based, in turn, upon further assumptions, including, without limitation, management's examination of historical
operating trends, data contained in the Company’s records and other data available from third parties. Although the Company believes that these assumptions were reasonable when made, these assumptions are inherently
subject to significant uncertainties and contingencies which are difficult or impossible to predict and are beyond its control, and the Company may not achieve or accomplish these expectations, beliefs or projections. Neither the
Company, nor any of its members, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers intend or have any duty or obligation to supplement, amend, update or revise any of the forward-looking statements contained in this
Presentation.

This Presentation contains data sourced from and the views of independent third parties. In placing such data in this document, the Company makes no representation, whether expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of such
data. The replication of third party views in this Presentation should not necessarily be treated as an indication that the Company agrees or concurs with such views.

The information and opinions contained herein are provided as at the date of this Presentation and are subject to change without notice.


